No. _____

In the Supreme Court of the United States

DONALD J. TRUMP; DONALD J. TRUMP REVOCABLE TRUST; DJT HOLDINGS LLC; DJT HOLDINGS MANAGING MEMBER, LLC; DTTM OPERATIONS LLC; DTTM OPERATIONS MANAGING MEMBER CORP.; LFB ACQUISITION LLC; LFB ACQUISITION MEMBER CORP.; LAMINGTON FARM CLUB, LLC,

Applicants,

COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS, UNITED STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES; UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY; INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE; CHARLES PAUL RETTIG, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS COMMISSIONER OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE; JANET L. YELLEN, IN HER OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS SECRETARY OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY,

v.

Respondents.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Cameron T. Norris, a member of the Bar of this Court, do hereby declare

that on this date, October 31, 2022, as required by Supreme Court Rule 29, I have

caused three copies of the enclosed Application and Appendix to be filed with the

Clerk of the United States Supreme Court via hand delivery, and to be served on

the following by electronic mail with hard copies to follow:

Douglas N. Letter *Counsel for the Committee on Ways & Means* Office of General Counsel 5140 O'Neill House Office Building Washington, DC 20515 douglas.letter@mail.house.gov Elizabeth Prelogar Solicitor General of the United States Room 5616 Department of Justice 950 Pennsylvania Ave NW Washington, DC 20530-0001 supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov

Gerard Sinzdak *Counsel for the Government Respondents* Attorneys, Appellate Staff Civil Division, Room 7242 U.S. Department of Justice 950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Washington, DC 20530 gerard.j.sinzdak@usdoj.gov

Dated: October 31, 2022

/s/ Cameron T. Norris

Cameron T. Norris *Counsel of Record* CONSOVOY MCCARTHY PLLC 1600 Wilson Blvd., Suite 700 Arlington, VA 22209 (703) 243-9423 cam@consovoymccarthy.com